

## **FOI\_1597\_2023-24 – FOI Request concerning Recruitment Agencies**

---

Please be advised that Solent NHS Trust does not have an A&E or ITU department.

In regard to framework agencies, the information you have requested has been identified as one of our Frequently Asked Questions areas and as such we publish this information annually. The Information we have available for the last financial year is available at: <https://www.solent.nhs.uk/our-story/publication-scheme/fois-released/> and therefore exempt under S21 - Information already available. We will be publishing this financial years data in April / May 2024 and therefore this data is exempt under S22 of the FOI Act 2000 - Intended for future publication.

### ***I wish to request the following information:***

- 1. The total spend with off framework agencies for Nursing and Healthcare Assistant shifts between June 2023 – Present**
- 2. Breakdown of departments this spend was used in i.e. A&E/ITU and also the breakdown of grade i.e. RGN/RMN**
- 3. The total spend with framework agencies for Nursing and Healthcare Assistant shifts between June 2023 – Present**
- 4. Breakdown of departments this was used in i.e. A&E/ITU and also the breakdown of grade I.e RGN/RMN**
- 5. Total spent with off framework agencies for Doctor shifts/jobs between June 2023-Present**
- 6. Breakdown of Grade/Specialty this was used in**
- 7. Total spend with on framework agencies for Doctors shifts/jobs between June 2023-Present**
- 8. Breakdown of Grade/Specialty this was used in**
- 9. Breakdown of agencies and their spend during the same above period for both Doctors and Nursing.**
- 10. List of names who authorise agency usage for both Doctors and Nursing**